



Guidelines for completing the nomination

International Research Award of the Max Weber Foundation in cooperation with the Historisches Kolleg

Required documentation

- 1. Fully completed nomination form
- 2. Detailed information on the scientific qualifications of the nominee (max. 3 pages). Important points:
 - International reputation
 - Recognized scientific achievements
 - Assessment of publications in recent years (including a list of the five most important publications)
 - Reception of nominee's work in his/her immediate research area
 - Reception of nominee's work by other disciplines
 - Current scientific activities
 - Planned scientific activities
 - Activities as intermediary between the academic cultures of nominee's country with Germany

The selection meeting for the International Research Award is usually held in January/February.

All nomination forms must be submitted in German or English. Please do not use any application folders, transparencies or staples for the purpose of securing your documents.

Please send your documents in one copy by email to forschungspreis@maxweberstiftung.de

Or by mail:

Max Weber Foundation – German Humanities Institutes Abroad Keywords: Research Award Rheinallee 6 53173 Bonn, Germany





Information regarding the nomination form

Item 10: Here you have the option of submitting briefly summarized comments on the scientific qualifications of the nominee. The statement itself should be submitted on a separate document.

Item 11: If you want to take the opportunity to conduct together with the awardee an International Colloquium held at the Historisches Kolleg, you should briefly state this point under this section. The two-day colloquium (12-15 speakers) should follow the framework of a standard colloquium of the Historisches Kolleg.

Item 12: The proven cost of awarding the prize by the President of the Max Weber Foundation on the premises of the nominating research institution can be charged to the Max Weber Foundation by agreement. Invitations to and advertising of the event should both mention the Max Weber Foundation and the Historisches Kolleg with logos. The invitation list as well as all publications concerning the award ceremony will have to be approved by the Max Weber Foundation and the Historisches Kolleg.